
 

Arthritis Club of Sun City West 

General Meetings and Social Events 2023 
 

 
 

In addition to our pool classes from 7:55-8:40 am 

Monday, Wednesday, and Saturday at the Beardsley 

Pool. and our weekly breakfasts at Tivoli Garden 

Restaurant at 9:00 am on Saturday, we have the 

following events tentatively scheduled.   

The first Wednesday of each month will be the 

luncheons.  Please mark your Calendars and e-mail 

or text Betty Mayian by the Saturday before the 

luncheon so she can make reservations.  If you have 

any suggestions for a restaurant, let her know.  623-696-1139. 

Sat., July 1 Deadline to notify Betty if going to July First Lunch 

Wed., July 5 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am Babbo’s Italian Eatery at 165th Ave. and Bell  

Rd., Surprise 

Optional Social for July 3rd Week-Social Hall with games? 

Sat., July 29 Deadline to notify Betty if going to Aug. First Lunch 

 

Wed., Aug. 2 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am Nick’s Diner II at 13765 N Litchfield Rd.,  

Surprise 

Optional Social for Aug. 3rd week-movie? 

 

Sat., Sept. 2 Deadline to notify Betty if going to Sept. First Lunch 

Wed., Sept. 6 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am Betty’s Rooste at 14418 W Meeker Blvd. 
Sun City West, AZ 85375 

Optional Social for Sept.-3rd week 

Mon., Sept. 25 Board Meeting at 10:00 am at the Montens: Slate of Officers, Holiday 

Party 

Sat., Sept. 30 Deadline to notify Betty if going to Oct. First Lunch 

 

Wed., Oct. 4 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am Outback Steakhouse at 14225 W. Grand Ave., 

 Surprise 

Optional Social for Oct. 3rd week-Possible Lake Pleasant Cruise? 

Sat., Oct. 28 Deadline to notify Betty if going to Nov. First Lunch 

 

Wed., Nov. 1 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am Olive Garden Italian at 13379 W Grand Ave., 

 Surprise 

Mon., Nov. 6 Board Meeting at 10:00 at the Montens-Holiday Party 

Mon., Nov. 8 Deadline to sign up and pay for Holiday Party 

Friday, Nov. 17 General Meeting and Holiday Party at Social Hall 11:30 am – 3 pm 

 

https://goo.gl/maps/FLgUNTnJCLEUnCKQ9
https://goo.gl/maps/FLgUNTnJCLEUnCKQ9


 

Arthritis Club of Sun City West 

General Meetings and Social Events 2023 
 

 
 

Sat., Dec. 2 Deadline to notify Betty if going to Dec. First Lunch 

Wed., Dec. 6 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am at the Royal Café, 10793 Grand Ave., 

Sun City  

Sat., Dec. 30 Deadline to notify Betty if going to Jan. First Lunch 

Wed., Jan. 3 First Wed. Lunch at El Rio Mirage Restaurant at 13863 W. Bell Rd., 

 Surprise 

 

Looking ahead - 2024 

 

Fri., Sep. 20, 2024, General Membership Meeting at RH Johnson Rec Center Social 

Hall East 

Fri., Nov. 22, 2024, General Membership Meeting and Holiday Party at RH Johnson 

Rec Center Social Hall East 

 


